502077862 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIYUKI MATSUNAKA	09/02/2012
HIROMICHI HORINAKA	08/28/2012
HIROYASU MORIKAWA	09/06/2012
TOMOHIRO OGAWA	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSAKA PREFECTURE UNIVERSITY PUBLIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1 Gakuen-cho, Naka-ku, Sakai-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	599-8531	

Name:	ADVANTEST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Shin-Marunouchi Center Building,1-6-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13637999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.

PATENT

REEL: 029041 FRAME: 0664

CH \$40.00 1363799

502077862

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089196-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tomoki Tanida 60,453 (mjb)	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSN_089196-0022#page1.tif source=ASSN_TRN_089196-0022#page1.tif source=ASSN_TRN_089196-0022#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029041 FRAME: 0665

-	-		~	
	ŧ	, 1	.,	
		- 1		

Docket No.: 089196-0022

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,	the undersigned,
(1) MATSUNAKA, Toshiyuki	(4) OGAWA, Tomohiro
(2) HORINAKA, Hiromichi	(5)
(3) MORIKAWA, Hiroyasu	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful inven	tion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
OSAKA PREFECTURE UNIVERSITY cho, Naka-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 599-85	PUBLIC CORPORATION ; 1-1 Gakuen- 531, Japan
and	
ADVANTEST CORPORATION; Sh Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-00	in-Marunouchi Center Building, 1-6-2 005, Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designat America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	ted "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of ention entitled
FATTY TISSUE IMAGE DISPLAY DEV	'ICE
(a) for which an application for United Sta and identified by United States Serial N	No; or,
(b) for which an application for United Sta	ites Letters Patent was executed oneven date herewith,
any and all United States Letters Patent which continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof Protection of Industrial Property to the said A	quests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue h may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the SSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legimprovements, and applications for patent base	ra like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said gal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ed thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full by transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signar	tures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) <u>Matsunaka Joshiy</u>	uki September 2, 2012
Name: MATSUNAKA, Toshiyuki 2) Horinaka Hiromichi	August 28 2012
Name: HORINAKA, Hiromichi	
Nome MORIKAWA History	September 6 2012
Name: MORIKAWA, Hiróyasu 4) Ogawa Somohyo	August 28, 2012 September 6, 2012 September 6, 2012
Name: ØGAWA , Tomohiro	30,100

DM_US 37434723-1.089196.0022

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Toshiyuki MATSUNAKA (09/02/2012), Hiromichi HORINAKA (08/28/2012), Hiroyasu MORIKAWA	Name: OSAKA PREFECTURE UNIVERSITY PUBLIC CORPORATION			
(09/06/2012), and	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	1-1 Gakuen-cho, Naka-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 599-8531 Japan			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	ument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
This application	D. 1 dion. 10.(0)			
Time approacient				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:			
Name: Tomoki Tanida MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 089196-0022				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington DC	8. Payment Information			
DC zip: 20005-3096				
Phone Number: (202) 756-8196				
Fax Number: (202) 756-8087	Deposit Account Number50-0417			
Email Address: mweipdocket@mwe.com	Authorized User Name Tomoki Tanida			
9. Signature:				
manufaces all more and the	September 28, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Tomoki Tanida - 60,453	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.			
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)			
Additional C	conveying Party(ies)/Execution	n Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Tomohiro OGA	AWA (09/06/2012)		
Additional A	ssignees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	ADVANTEST CORPORATION		···
Internal Address:			
Street Address:	Shin-Marunouchi Center Building, 1-6-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional A	pplications and/or Patents (4.	Continued):	
Additional Patent 4A. Continued:	Application Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers attack	hed? Tyes No	

2

Docket No.: 089196-0022